ORDINANCE 2012-18

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE GENERAL CODE BOOK CHAPTER 1B ENTITLED "AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, in the County of Ocean and State of New Jersey, as follows:

SECTION 1B entitled "Americans with Disabilities Act" is hereby amended as follows:

Section II. Membership; alternates, designation of Chairperson and officers shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following.

The American Disabilities Act Advisory Board shall consist of Nine (9) regular members, from the community at large, also 2 alternates designated No. 1 and No. 2 shall be appointed by the Township Committee. The nine (9) members should represent a cross section of the community, with consideration given to those members who have their own disability or care for someone with a disability, or have special knowledge of how to address the needs of those with a disability.

A member of the Township Committee or Public Works shall be appointed to act as the liaison between the ADA Board and the Township. The Township Administrator shall additionally act as an advisor to this Board as many of their projects directly affect streets, parks, public buildings, etc...

Each member shall serve for a one year term. On a yearly basis at the January meeting, the ADA Committee will elect a Chairperson, Secretary, Treasurer and Public Relation person from the committee membership.

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed on the first reading by the Township Committee of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey on April 23, 2012. The Ordinance will be considered for second and final reading at a meeting of the Township Committee on May 7, 2012, at 6:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be reached and considered, at the Municipal Building located at 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey. At that time the public is invited to ask questions, raise objections or provide public comment with regard to the proposed adoption of this Ordinance.

Sharon L. Auer
Acting Municipal Clerk